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Chairman of the Panel Steward Steward

Start Time : 07/02 - 11:20:50 / Flag Time : 11:26:51 / End Time : 11:27:56 89.80 kph1:06.951No.564 GODSCHALK WYNNBest lap : 

Weather : Sunny        Air : 16°C        Track : Dry

Rnk No. Entrant Nation Driver Nation Equipment Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Time Gap Laps

1 564 KIDIX DRIVER PERFORMANCE GODSCHALK WYNN KR  /  IAME  /  VEGA 21.713 25.843 19.395 1:06.951 3

2 537 MP ACADEMY GAMOTO V.D. COTERLET  JULIEN HENZA KART  /  TM KART  /  VEGA21.858 25.967 19.487 1:07.312 0.361 3

3 565 MONSTER K FACTORY TEAM PAPAGEORGIU ANDREAS MONSTER K  /  TM KART  /  VEGA21.948 26.128 19.294 1:07.370 0.419 2

4 585 DI MUNNO GIUSEPPE DI MUNNO RYAN MONSTER K  /  IAME  /  VEGA 21.781 26.165 19.453 1:07.399 0.448 2

5 550 CRG RACING TEAM PASQUALI DANIEL TGROUP  /  TM KART  /  VEGA 21.891 26.160 19.410 1:07.461 0.510 2

6 563 KIDIX DRIVER PERFORMANCE BERGMAN JOSH KR  /  IAME  /  VEGA 21.882 26.028 19.566 1:07.476 0.525 2

7 592 KIDIX DRIVER PERFORMANCE RAIKKONEN ROBIN KR  /  IAME  /  VEGA 21.789 26.062 19.638 1:07.489 0.538 4

8 581 NOVALUX SRL PREDESCU ADAM LENZOKART  /  LKE  /  VEGA 21.967 26.216 19.391 1:07.574 0.623 2

9 523 WARD RACING SVENSSON ARVID TONY KART  /  TM KART  /  VEGA22.023 26.035 19.537 1:07.595 0.644 2

10 554 CRG RACING TEAM HSUEH BLAKE TGROUP  /  TM KART  /  VEGA 21.978 26.115 19.555 1:07.648 0.697 2

11 596 KALI KART RACING ZVARICH MAX TGROUP  /  TM KART  /  VEGA 21.936 26.200 19.524 1:07.660 0.709 4

12 525 TEAM DRIVER RACING KART SHITOV DAVID /// KR  /  IAME  /  VEGA 22.067 26.244 19.401 1:07.712 0.761 2

13 584 BABYRACE DRIVER ACADEMY EL GAHOUDI NAHYL PAROLIN  /  IAME  /  VEGA 22.039 26.253 19.459 1:07.751 0.800 2

14 508 BABYRACE DRIVER ACADEMY WARAKITSUPACHOK PHAWIN PAROLIN  /  IAME  /  VEGA 21.992 26.239 19.523 1:07.754 0.803 2

15 577 LA MOTORSPORT PANTOLI AMINE PAROLIN  /  TM KART  /  VEGA 22.096 26.208 19.498 1:07.802 0.851 2

16 567 MONSTER K FACTORY TEAM GARCIA MATEO MONSTER K  /  TM KART  /  VEGA22.041 26.266 19.585 1:07.892 0.941 2

17 579 NOVALUX SRL HEJNAR HUGO LENZOKART  /  LKE  /  VEGA 21.939 26.284 19.800 1:08.023 1.072 3

18 593 BABYRACE DRIVER ACADEMY YOON DANIEL PAROLIN  /  IAME  /  VEGA 22.278 26.354 19.546 1:08.178 1.227 2

19 506 BABYRACE DRIVER ACADEMY MIRAS Y MUNOZ  SASHA STEPHANEPAROLIN  /  IAME  /  VEGA 22.292 26.440 19.457 1:08.189 1.238 2

20 580 FORMULA K SRP FACTORY TEAM ALGRE JAN RUUDI FORMULA K  /  TM KART  /  VEGA22.195 26.435 19.726 1:08.356 1.405 2

21 601 ANKART RACING TEAM ASD ANNUNZIATA LUIGI OTK  /  TM KART  /  VEGA 22.503 26.461 19.640 1:08.604 1.653 4

22 591 BIRELART RACING SRL TROULIS FILIPPO BIRELART  /  TM KART  /  VEGA 22.222 26.569 19.819 1:08.610 1.659 2

23 586 WARD RACING ERNSTSON OSCAR TONY KART  /  TM KART  /  VEGA22.318 26.666 20.008 1:08.992 2.041 4

24 603 GPM RACING KART ASD FERRARA PASQUALE KR  /  IAME  /  VEGA 22.506 26.965 19.998 1:09.469 2.518 2

25 599 TELLONE MOTORSPORT TORCHIA FERDINANDO PAROLIN  /  IAME  /  VEGA 25.317 26.353 19.408 1:11.078 4.127 3

26 527 TEAM DRIVER RACING KART AAGTEN DAVID KR  /  IAME  /  VEGA 27.206 19.881 1:32.596 25.645 2

No.599 TORCHIA FERDINANDO : Delete the best lap for incorrect position of the Front Fairing. Secondo le decisioni degli steward N° 5.
No.527 AAGTEN DAVID : Delete the best lap for incorrect position of the Front Fairing. Secondo le decisioni degli steward N° 4.
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DOCUMENT N°

DECISIONE DEI COMMISSARI SPORTIVI
STEWARDS’ DECISION

PENALITA INFLITTA AL CONCORRENTE (NOME):
PENALTY INFLICTED UPON THE ENTRANT (NAME):

NAZIONALITA / NATIONALITY:

No  .:
No.:

PILOTA :
DRIVER :

Parte dell’evento:
Concerns the part of the event:

DECISIONE /STATEMENT:

MOTIVAZIONE /REASON:

Data / Date: Ora /Time:

Nome / Name Firma / Signature
Presidente del Collegio /Chairman of the Panel:

Membri del Collegio /Members of the Panel:

NOTIFICAZIONE AL CONCORRENTE / NOTIFICATION TO THE RELEVANT ENTRANT

Io sottoscritto:
I undersigned: Nome Cognome / personal name

Rappresentante del Concorrente:
Representing the Entrant: Nome del Concorrente / Entrant’s name

Certifico che sono stato informato del documento No.
Certify that I have been notified of document No.

dai Commissari Sportivi dell’Evento.
by the Stewards of the Meeting.

Data / Date: Ora /Time: Firma / Signature:

5

TELLONE MOTORSPORT

ITA

599 TORCHIA FERDINANDO

Mini U10 - Qualifying Practice

Delete the best lap above this session

The Stewards having received a report from a Judge of Fact in the Technical Delegate (Doc n° 8), having examinated this report, summoned and heard the
Driver and Entrant concerned, have concidered the following matter, determine the following:
_In the session concerned, the above-mentioned Driver was found with his Front Fairing in an incorrect position when the Checquered Flag was waved and he
crossed the Finish Line.
_This fact is a violation against Art. 4.14.3 letter g- of the 2025 RTN Karting 2025.
_The Stewards impose this penalty according to Art. 24 and Art. 33- X) of the RDSS Karting 2025.
_The Competitor is reminded that in accordance with Art. 2.15 Bis of the RSN 2025, the above penalty is not suceptible to appeal.

Decisione annunciata
Decision announced 07/02/2025 11:38

Oronzo DI BARI (ITA)

Luigi SCARANO (ITA)

Marina CANNIZZARO (ITA)

TELLONE MOTORSPORT

5
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DOCUMENT N°

DECISIONE DEI COMMISSARI SPORTIVI
STEWARDS’ DECISION

PENALITA INFLITTA AL CONCORRENTE (NOME):
PENALTY INFLICTED UPON THE ENTRANT (NAME):

NAZIONALITA / NATIONALITY:

No  .:
No.:

PILOTA :
DRIVER :

Parte dell’evento:
Concerns the part of the event:

DECISIONE /STATEMENT:

MOTIVAZIONE /REASON:

Data / Date: Ora /Time:

Nome / Name Firma / Signature
Presidente del Collegio /Chairman of the Panel:

Membri del Collegio /Members of the Panel:

NOTIFICAZIONE AL CONCORRENTE / NOTIFICATION TO THE RELEVANT ENTRANT

Io sottoscritto:
I undersigned: Nome Cognome / personal name

Rappresentante del Concorrente:
Representing the Entrant: Nome del Concorrente / Entrant’s name

Certifico che sono stato informato del documento No.
Certify that I have been notified of document No.

dai Commissari Sportivi dell’Evento.
by the Stewards of the Meeting.

Data / Date: Ora /Time: Firma / Signature:

4

TEAM DRIVER RACING KART

ITA

527 AAGTEN DAVID

Mini U10 - Qualifying Practice

Delete the best lap above this session

The Stewards having received a report from a Judge of Fact in the Technical Delegate (Doc n° 7), having examinated this report, summoned and heard the
Driver and Entrant concerned, have concidered the following matter, determine the following:
_In the session concerned, the above-mentioned Driver was found with his Front Fairing in an incorrect position when the Checquered Flag was waved and he
crossed the Finish Line.
_This fact is a violation against Art. 4.14.3 letter g- of the 2025 RTN Karting 2025.
_The Stewards impose this penalty according to Art. 24 and Art. 33- X) of the RDSS Karting 2025.
_The Competitor is reminded that in accordance with Art. 2.15 Bis of the RSN 2025, the above penalty is not suceptible to appeal.

Decisione annunciata
Decision announced 07/02/2025 11:37

Oronzo DI BARI (ITA)

Luigi SCARANO (ITA)

Marina CANNIZZARO (ITA)

TEAM DRIVER RACING KART

4
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Best Sectors Analysis 
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Super Master Series Rnd 2 - Sarno (ITA)  06-09/02/2025
Page 1 / 1

S1 S2 S3 Ideal Lap Times
Rnk No. Time Rnk No. Time Rnk No. Time Rnk No. Driver Nation Ideal Lap Best Lap Diff.

1 564 21.713 1 564 25.843 1 565 19.294 1 564 GODSCHALK WYNN 1:06.919 1:06.951 0.032

2 585 21.781 2 537 25.967 2 537 19.319 2 537 V.D. COTERLET  JULIEN 1:07.144 1:07.312 0.168

3 592 21.789 3 563 26.028 3 564 19.363 3 565 PAPAGEORGIU ANDREAS 1:07.370 1:07.370

4 537 21.858 4 523 26.035 4 581 19.391 4 585 DI MUNNO RYAN 1:07.399 1:07.399

5 563 21.882 5 592 26.062 5 525 19.401 5 550 PASQUALI DANIEL 1:07.461 1:07.461

6 550 21.891 6 554 26.115 6 599 19.408 6 563 BERGMAN JOSH 1:07.476 1:07.476

7 596 21.936 7 565 26.128 7 550 19.410 7 592 RAIKKONEN ROBIN 1:07.489 1:07.489

8 579 21.939 8 550 26.160 8 585 19.453 8 581 PREDESCU ADAM 1:07.574 1:07.574

9 565 21.948 9 585 26.165 9 506 19.457 9 523 SVENSSON ARVID 1:07.595 1:07.595

10 581 21.967 10 596 26.200 10 584 19.459 10 554 HSUEH BLAKE 1:07.648 1:07.648

11 554 21.978 11 577 26.208 11 577 19.498 11 596 ZVARICH MAX 1:07.660 1:07.660

12 508 21.992 12 581 26.216 12 508 19.523 12 525 SHITOV DAVID /// 1:07.712 1:07.712

13 523 22.023 13 508 26.239 13 596 19.524 13 584 EL GAHOUDI NAHYL 1:07.751 1:07.751

14 584 22.039 14 525 26.244 14 523 19.537 14 508 WARAKITSUPACHOK PHAWIN 1:07.754 1:07.754

15 567 22.041 15 584 26.253 15 593 19.546 15 577 PANTOLI AMINE 1:07.802 1:07.802

16 525 22.067 16 567 26.266 16 554 19.555 16 567 GARCIA MATEO 1:07.892 1:07.892

17 577 22.096 17 579 26.284 17 563 19.566 17 579 HEJNAR HUGO 1:07.919 1:08.023 0.104

18 601 22.116 18 599 26.353 18 567 19.585 18 593 YOON DANIEL 1:08.178 1:08.178

19 580 22.195 19 593 26.354 19 592 19.638 19 506 MIRAS Y MUNOZ  SASHA STEPHANE 1:08.189 1:08.189

20 591 22.222 20 580 26.435 20 601 19.640 20 601 ANNUNZIATA LUIGI 1:08.217 1:08.604 0.387

21 593 22.278 21 506 26.440 21 579 19.696 21 580 ALGRE JAN RUUDI 1:08.356 1:08.356

22 506 22.292 22 601 26.461 22 580 19.726 22 591 TROULIS FILIPPO 1:08.610 1:08.610

23 586 22.318 23 591 26.569 23 591 19.819 23 586 ERNSTSON OSCAR 1:08.962 1:08.992 0.030

24 603 22.506 24 586 26.640 24 527 19.881 24 603 FERRARA PASQUALE 1:09.469 1:09.469

25 599 25.317 25 603 26.965 25 603 19.998 25 599 TORCHIA FERDINANDO 1:11.078 1:11.078

26 527 27.206 26 586 20.004
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Lap Time Analysis 
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Laps Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Spd Lap Time

No.506   MIRAS Y MUNOZ  SASHA STEPHANE

1 28.311 20.155 105 1:31.737

2 22.292 26.440 19.457 108 1:08.189

No.508   WARAKITSUPACHOK PHAWIN

1 27.301 19.555 109 1:24.000

2 21.992 26.239 19.523 108 1:07.754

No.523   SVENSSON ARVID

1 28.142 19.962 106 1:24.879

2 22.023 26.035 19.537 106 1:07.595

No.525   SHITOV DAVID

1 27.648 19.802 108 1:25.222

2 22.067 26.244 19.401 108 1:07.712

No.527   AAGTEN DAVID

1 27.206 19.881 105 1:32.596

2 22.001 26.192 19.785 106 1:07.978

No.537   V.D. COTERLET  JULIEN

1 28.751 20.720 74 1:26.748

2 25.016 26.363 19.319 109 1:10.698

3 21.858 25.967 19.487 107 1:07.312

No.550   PASQUALI DANIEL

1 27.810 19.621 108 1:25.787

2 21.891 26.160 19.410 108 1:07.461

No.554   HSUEH BLAKE

1 27.570 19.707 108 1:28.421

2 21.978 26.115 19.555 109 1:07.648

No.563   BERGMAN JOSH

1 26.666 19.625 106 1:39.372

2 21.882 26.028 19.566 106 1:07.476

No.564   GODSCHALK WYNN

1 27.504 19.880 105 1:24.217

2 22.272 26.423 19.363 108 1:08.058

3 21.713 25.843 19.395 106 1:06.951

No.565   PAPAGEORGIU ANDREAS

1 27.210 19.552 109 1:22.227

2 21.948 26.128 19.294 109 1:07.370

No.567   GARCIA MATEO

1 27.625 19.831 106 1:25.275

2 22.041 26.266 19.585 107 1:07.892

No.577   PANTOLI AMINE

1 27.061 19.849 106 1:24.986

2 22.096 26.208 19.498 107 1:07.802

No.579   HEJNAR HUGO

1 27.348 19.975 105 1:23.604

2 22.316 26.539 19.696 106 1:08.551

3 21.939 26.284 19.800 106 1:08.023

No.580   ALGRE JAN RUUDI

1 27.245 20.040 105 1:22.743

2 22.195 26.435 19.726 105 1:08.356

No.581   PREDESCU ADAM

1 27.443 20.078 106 1:25.278

2 21.967 26.216 19.391 108 1:07.574

No.584   EL GAHOUDI NAHYL

1 26.885 19.541 108 1:21.744

2 22.039 26.253 19.459 108 1:07.751

Laps Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Spd Lap Time

No.585   DI MUNNO RYAN

1 28.630 20.112 107 1:25.106

2 21.781 26.165 19.453 108 1:07.399

No.586   ERNSTSON OSCAR

1 27.557 20.057 103 1:22.617

2 22.318 26.666 20.008 103 1:08.992

3 22.456 26.801 20.004 103 1:09.261

4 22.368 26.640 20.015 103 1:09.023

No.591   TROULIS FILIPPO

1 28.316 19.968 107 1:26.807

2 22.222 26.569 19.819 106 1:08.610

No.592   RAIKKONEN ROBIN

1 30.346 20.593 106 1:26.774

2 22.022 28.578 19.847 107 1:10.447

3 22.151 26.223 19.675 107 1:08.049

4 21.789 26.062 19.638 107 1:07.489

No.593   YOON DANIEL

1 28.178 19.716 106 1:24.687

2 22.278 26.354 19.546 107 1:08.178

No.596   ZVARICH MAX

1 30.897 21.072 107 1:28.647

2 22.041 26.491 19.736 106 1:08.268

3 21.972 26.523 19.634 108 1:08.129

4 21.936 26.200 19.524 108 1:07.660

No.599   TORCHIA FERDINANDO

1 27.641 20.848 72 1:24.134

2 25.317 26.353 19.408 107 1:11.078

3 21.874 25.984 19.353 108 1:07.211

No.601   ANNUNZIATA LUIGI

1 28.210 20.176 106 1:25.382

2 22.766 26.876 20.175 103 1:09.817

3 22.503 26.461 19.640 107 1:08.604

4 22.116 26.700 20.017 106 1:08.833

No.603   FERRARA PASQUALE

1 28.254 20.193 105 1:25.158

2 22.506 26.965 19.998 105 1:09.469


